INDIANA UNIVERSITY-PURDUE UNIVERSITY INDIANAPOLI

**ABOUT IUPUI** 

**ADMISSIONS** 

ACADEMICS

RESEARCH

CIVIC ENGAGEMENT

INTERNATIONAL

ATHLETICS

**EVENTS** 

# Staff Council



#### About the SC

Membership

**Executive Committee** 

**Annual Reports** 

Legacy Project

Newsletters

Photo Album

Sponsors & Community Partners

#### **News & Announcements**

Committees

Meetings

Governance

**Awards and Scholarships** 

#### **Contact Us**

For additional information regarding the IUPUI Staff Council please call 317-274-2215.

### Welcome to IUPUI's Staff Council

#### **IUPUI Staff Council Fine Arts and Crafts Fair**

Please join us, Friday, September 7, 2012, for the IUPUI Staff Council's Fine Arts and Crafts Fair. The fair will be located in Taylor Courtyard (next to Cavanaugh Hall, across the street from University Place Hotel). Visitors can choose holiday gifts and one-of-a-kind handmade items offered by more than fifty crafters and artisans from around the state. Items for sale include clothing, floral arrangements, jewelry, purses, original artwork, woodcrafts, pottery, and seasonal decorations for the home and yard. Admission to the fair is FREE and open to the public. Parking is available in the Vermont Street garage adjacent to the Campus Center. FMI, please contact <a href="Emily Burke">Emily Burke</a>. We hope to see you there!

## Ellen Poffenberger Work/Life Program Fund

Ellen Poffenberger, former Assistant Vice Chancellor for Human Resources, retired in August 2010 after a twenty-four year career at IUPUI. Ellen provided leadership to the campus by advocating for work/life balance, human resource consulting for campus units, and thoughtful recognition of the achievements and success of the employees on the campus of IUPUI. Her service to the campus provided her with a firm foundation to understand and advance student employment, employee engagement strategies, and to launch the first staff bonus pay plan. Her role in forming a state-wide chapter of HR professionals in higher education brought external attention to the campus paving the way for IUPUI to be recognized as a great place to work.

In recognition of Ellen's vision to establish a Work/Life Program for employees at IUPUI, the Staff Council has established the Poffenberger Work/Life Program Fund which will offer general support to enhance and develop programs. The Work/Life Program benefits all IUPUI employees by promoting job satisfaction and allowing people to maximize their contribution at work while enhancing their personal lives.

Your gift to the Poffenberger Work/Life Program Fund will help establish the legacy that will be used for the general support of the Work Life Program within the Office of Human Resource Administration. IUPUI's work-life programs focus on inclusiveness, creativity and high-quality, practical information and programming. The fund is a great tribute to Ellen's commitment to advancing work-life as a business strategy integrating work, family and community. A donation card is provided <a href="here">here</a> for your convenience, and the Staff Council thanks you for your consideration.

#### **Upcoming Staff Council Events**

EVENT DATE TIME

» More events

#### Cafe Press - Purchase Staff Council Items

• To purchase Staff Council t-shirts and other items, please visit our page at <a href="Cafe Press">Cafe Press</a>!

## CONNECT & SHARE

<u>Join Staff Council - Your Voice</u> on Facebook to keep up-to-date on the latest topics and events impacting IUPUI staff.



CAMPUS INFO	NEWS	<b>80</b>	EVENTS	<b>8</b>	TOOLS
Help Me:  317-274-5555 420 University Blvd. Indianapolis, IN 46202  Campus Contacts  A–Z Index Indiana University  Purdue University  Follow us:	Her to B engineer  IUPUI pi Associat Museum  Indiana governo	udent's drive takes rickyard as race for Jeff rofessor receives on of Midwest s Distinguished candidates for to participate in osted at IUPUI	Video Bootcamp Fri, Jul 27  Access 2010: Project Lab Fri, Jul 27  Binford Farmers Market (Off campu Sat, Jul 28  Build A Rain Barrel (Off Campus) Sat, Jul 28	ıs)	Oncourse OneStart Imail [learn more] Umail [learn more] Webmail Outlook Web Access IUCAT Public Safety
Overwheld © 2000 2010 The Treatment file lives the Consolidate I Debugg Notice					

 $\underline{Copyright} \ @ \ 2002-2012 \ The \ Trustees \ of \ Indiana \ University \ - \ \underline{Copyright} \ Complaints \ | \ \underline{Privacy} \ Notice$